

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 18-1620, Version: 1

Subject: Construction Award For Brookfield Head Start Renovation

From: Oakland Public Works Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, Or Designee, To 1) Award A Contract In The Amount Of Six Hundred Nineteen Thousand Dollars (\$619,000.00) To Saboo, Inc., The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder, For The Construction Of The Brookfield Head Start Renovation Project (No. 1003442), In Accordance With The Project Plans And Specifications And Contractor's Bid; And 2) Approve And Reallocate Funds In The Amount Of Four Hundred Thirty Five Thousand Dollars (\$435,000.00) From Head Start Playground Replacement Project (No. 1003444) - Measure KK Bond Fund (5330) To The Brookfield Head Start Renovation Project For Construction And Project Contingency